12

2000

FPublic Safety

Police

Labor (Part-time) $36,650 $20,887 ¢33 650
Labor (Full-time) 26,913 27,181 278
Benefits (Full-time officer) 3,729 3538 7l
Extra Detail Labor 20,000 4,892 1200
Training 1,000 824 1,000
4t of July 1,200 LI 175
Office Expenses 4,250 4,042 5350
Telephone 3,700 3,470 3300
Dispatch 6,600 6,600 6600
Electric 1,000 795 1206
Uniforms 700 603 700
Equipment 2,500 1,142 3000
Cruiser Expenses 1.500 4,180 3500

$109,742 $79,273

Forest Fires $500 - $252 $12509

Highways & Bridges

Summer Labor $14,200 $16,106  $14205

Summer Equipment Rental 25,000 33,588 25000 o

Summer Materials & Misc. 40,000 22,131 40,000

Winter Labor 10,000 10,713 10,000

Winter Equipment Rental 60,000 59,374 60,000 =

Winter Materials & Misc. 26,000 17,819 26,000

Bridges 6,000 11,013 6,000

Projects 187,000 175,282 132,000
Street Lights 7,250 6,737 7,250

Street Signs 500 487 500 &

DOT Drug Testing 500 91 300 =

$376,450 $353,341  $321,450

Solid Waste Disposal

Transfer Station
Labor $18,500 $17,318  $18,500
Operating Expenses 8,000 12,266 7,000
Trucking to Penacook 17,000 14,460 18,252
Tipping Fees at Penacook 40,150 37,014 42,000
Metal Container Rental/Pickup 1,500 2,599 2,500
Capital Qutlay 1,598 1,752 200
Construction Debris Disposal 6,000 7,280 6,000 =

Recycling Committee Expenses 200 i5 200 =

Old Landfill H20 Testing & Mowing 49] 370 481

Hazardous Waste Collection Day 3.000 2.556 700

$66,439 $95,630  $95,833
Health & Welfare
Council on Aging $1,000 81,000 $1,000

Lake Sunapee VNA 4,937 4,937 4,948




. 200/

Public Safety

Police
Labor (Part-time) 338,650 826,256 $35,650
Labor (Full-time) 27,845 24,173 23,650
Benefits (Full-time officer) 7,145 5,896 4,296
Extra Detail Labor 1,200 2,358 1,200
Training 1,600 911 1,100
4th of July 1,200 1,095 1,200
Office Expenses 3,350 5,413 5,850
Telephone 3,300 4,079 3,500
Dispatch 6,600 6,600 7.500
Electric 1,200 691 1,200
Uniforms 700 522 1,000
Equipment 3,000 765 3,300
Cruiser Expenses 3,500 6.693 4.500

$100,690 $85.452  $93,946

Forest Fires $12,509 $10,480 $850

Highways & Bridges

Summer Labor $14,200 $19415  $14,200
Summer Equipment Rental 25,000 40,194 25,000
Summer Materials & Misc. 40,000 18,679 40,000
, Winter Labor 10,000 12,031 10,000
! Winter Equipment Rental 60,000 56,481 60,000
‘ Winter Materials & Misc. 26,000 32,643 26,000
Bridges 6,000 0 6,000
Bradley Lake Road Bridge 135,082 *169,188 0
Projects 132,000 130,717 126,101
Keniston Covered Bridge Roof 0 0 17,240
Street Lights 7,250 5,889 6,850
Street Signs 500 191 500
DOT Drug Testing 500 50 300

$456,532 $485,478  $332,191  §3

Solid Waste Disposal

B Transfer Station

f i Labor $18,500 $18,603  $19,000 §

. Operating Expenses 7,000 7,707 9,800

f % : Trucking to Penacook 18,252 18,204 19,816

fe Tipping Fees at Penacook 42,000 38,765 50,965

i Metal Container Rental/Pickup 2,500 1,491 2,500

% Capital OQutlay 200 0 500

& Construction Debris Disposal 6,000 11,739 9,000

: Recycling Committee Expenses 200 45 200

Old Landfill H2O Testing & Mowing 481 370 992

Hazardous Waste Collection 700 715 1.700

$95,833 $97.639  $114,473
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TOWN OF Anpyl

Public Safety
Police
Labor (Part-time) $35,650 $24.613  $35,650
Labor (Fuall-time) 23,650 21,408 27.310
Benefits (Full-time officer) 4,296 4,512 5.872
Extra Detail Labor 1,200 851 1,200
Training 1,100 507 1,100
4th of July 1,200 1,008 1,200
Office Expenses 5,850 5,330 6,012
Telephone 3,500 3,971 4,500
Dispatch 7,500 6.600 8,400
Electric 1,200 757 1,200
Uniforms 1,000 819 1,000
Equipment 3,300 516 3.500
Cruiser Expenses 4.500 6.549 7.300
$93,946 $77.441 $104,244
Forest Fires $830 $828 $%50
Highways & Bridges i
Summer Labor $14,200 $7412  $14200 %14 m
Summer Equipment Rental 25,000 24,805 35,000 35,000
Summer Materials & Misc. 40,000 7,060 50,000 50.000
‘Winter Labor 10,000 5,036 14,000 14,000
Winter Equipment Rental 60,000 72,231 82,000 £2,000
Winter Materials & Misc, 26,000 56,769 34,000 34,000
Grader Maintenance {(in above) {in above) 5,000 5,000
Bridges 6,000 520 7,500 7,500
Projects 126,101 129,775 125,000 125,080
Keniston Covered Bridge Roof 17,240 17,240% 0 0
Street Lights 6,350 6,058 7,200 7,200
Street Signs 500 1,771 500 500
DOT Drug Testing 300 55 300 306
$332.191 $328,772  $374,700  $374.708G
Solid Waste Disposal
Transfer Station
Labor $19,000 317,718 $20,000 $20,000
Operating Expenses 9,800 6,871 9,800 9,800
Trucking to Penacook 19,816 19,989 21,185 21,185
Tipping Fees at Penacook 50,965 42,0901 47,873 47873
Metal Container Rental/Pickup 2,500 1,717 2,500 2,500
Capital Outlay 500 0 500 500
Construction Debris Disposal 9,000 11,246 11,000 11,000
Recycling Committee Expenses 200 42 200 200
Old Landfill H20 Testing & Mowing 992 982 1,750 1,750
Hazardous Waste Collection 1.700 1.581 2750 __ 2750
$114,473  $102237 $117,558  $117,58

&8 ¥ent,
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2003

Public Safely
Police
Labor (Part-time)
Labor (Full-iime)
Benefits (Full-time officer)
Extra Detail Labor
Training
4th of July
Office Expenses
Telephone
Dispatch
Electric
Uniforms
Fquipment
Cruiser Expenses

12

Forest Fires

Highways & Bridges
Summer Labor

Summer Equipment Rental
Summer Materials & Misc.
Winter Labor

Winter Equipment Rental
Winter Materials & Misc.
Grader Maintenance
Bridges

Projects

Keniston Covered Bridge Roof
Street Lights

Street Signs

DOT Drug Testing

Solid Waste Disposal
Transfer Station
Labor
Operating Expenses
Trucking to Penacook
Tipping Fees at Penaceok

$35,650
27,310
5,872
1,200
1,100
1,200
6,012
4,500
8,400
1,200
1,000
3,500
7,300
$104,244

$850

$14,200
35,000
50,000
14,000
82,000
34,000
5,000
7,500
125,000
0

7,200
500

300
$374,700

$20,000
9,800
21,185
47,873

Metal Container Rental/Pickup 2,500

Capital Outlay 500
Construction Debris Disposal 11,000
Recycling Committee Expenses 200
Old Landfill H20 Testing, etc. 1,750
Hazardous Waste Collection 2,750

$117,558

$25,719
27,204
6,025
4,941
1,375
1,168
5,735
2,872
8,400
744
990
3,158
4,735
$93.066

$1,029

$23,023
28,142
29,329
4,558
98,655
19,416
27,323
727
122,070
6,5638*
5,892
737

229
$360,101

$20,394
7,088
21,185
41,280
848

0
12,657
0

517
4,085
$108,054

TOWN OF ANDOVER ©
$35,650 $29,000
28,178 28,178
6,862 6,862
1,200 1,200
1,100 1,100
1,200 1,200
7,603 7,603
4,500 4,500 |
8,400 8,400
1,200 1,200
1,000 1,000
3,500 3,500
7.300 7,300
$107,693 $101,043
$3,100 $3,100
$14,200 $14.200
35,000 35,000
50,000 50,000
14,000 14,000
82,000 82,000
34,000 34,000
10,000 10,000
7,500 7,500
125,000 125,000
3,863 3,863
7,200 7,200
500 500
300 30¢
$383,563 $383,563
$21,000 $21,00
13,300 13,30¢
22,244 22,24
55,853 55,85
2,500 2,50
500 50
12,000 12,00
200 20
800 80
1.000 1,0C
$129,397 $129,35



TOWN OF ANDOYR

208

T

Selectmen’s Budse

: (Part-time) $29,000 $25,076  $32,180  $32.180
Budget Committegy (Full-time) 28,178 29,081 30,580 30,580 ,
2004 2004 fits (Full-time officer) 6,862 7,002 8,407 8,407 |
4 a Detail Labor 1,200 183 5,000 5,000 %

: 1,100 1,311 1,400 1,400  § |
$4,500 $4,500 1,200 1,188 1,200 1,200 %
4,000 0 Expenses 7,603 7,577 11,611 11,611 L]

480 4,500 3,298 4,000 4,000 d |

950 8,400 8,400 8,400 8,400 2}

3,900 ding Utilities 1,200 740 3,000 3,000 11
10,000 1,000 1,353 1,500 1,500 7 B8
2,000 3,500 3,576 3,500 3,500 3 &8
47’2,;18(0) er Expenses 7.300 7.455 7.300 7.300 £

$101,043 $96,240  $118,078 $118,078

$35430 S350

AT

$3,100 $2,913 $3,100 $3,100 g
$39,000 y
14,956 f
12,800 $14,200 $19,585 $14,200 $14,200 b
10,000 Equipment Rental 35,000 38,089 35,000 35,000 < .
14,500 mer Materials & Misc. 50,000 24,754 50,000 50,000 d
8,500 Labor 14,000 6,063 14,000 14,000
3,300 er Bquipment Renta] 82,000 123,451 91,460 91,460
3,500 Materials & Misc. 34,000 30,516 34,000 34,000
1,352 Operation & Maintepance 10,000 17,165 12,500 12,500
3,400 7,500 3,819 7,500 7,500
1,100 125,000 122,883 164,000 164,000
4,000 0 Covered Bridge Roof 3,863 3,863* 0 0
1,800 7,200 5,816 7,200 7,200
6,750 eet 500 425 750 750
1,600 4 g Testing 300 459 500 500
600 $383,563 $396,888  $431,110  $431,110
10.250 aste Disposal
$137,408 i 4
$21,000 $24926  $31,247 $31,247 i
$3,500 13,300 13,531 13,000 13,000 !
2,100 g t0 Penacook 22,044 21,239 23,356 23,356
13,000 €es at Penacook 55,853 47,515 52,010 52,010
$18,600 Container Rental/Pickup 2,500 997 2,500 2,500
Outlay 500 0 2,400 2,400
$7,800 €tion Debris Disposal 12,000 13,333 14,000 14,000
$22,500 8 Committee Expenges 200 0 200 200
$12,500 I H20 Testing, etc. 800 499 800 800
$10,000 8 Waste Collection 1.000 1110 1.500 1.500

$129,397 $123,150  $141,013 $141,013




'_ ANDOVER

3 afety

_jﬂ,m_ﬁme) $32,180

(Full-time)
ifits (Full-time officer)
Detail Labor

Y
C Expcnses

-:."

;:n Utilities
.:H
,f:l.‘

30,580
8,407
5,000
1,400
1,200

11,611
4,000
8.400
3,000
1,500
3,500

er Expenses 1300
. $118,078

i) ifigation Plan

s & Bridges

$0
$3,100

Lah()r $14,200

€ Equipment Rental
Materials & Misc.

quipment Rental
Materials & Misc.

n eration & Maintenance

35,000
50,000
14,000
91,460
34,000
12,500

7,500

164,000

7,200
750
300

$30,812
30,186
8,027
243

979
1,188
12,916
3,479
8,400
1,693
1,393
1,815
B8.288
$109,419

$1,000
$3,025

$22,767
38,040
25,295
8,073
60,363
51,348
7.525
45
118,416
5,497
2,320
95

205"

$41,036
32,960
9,120
49,000
1,400
1,400
7,040
4,000
8,400
3,200
1,800
3,500
9.500

$41,036
32,960
9,120
49,000
1,400
1,400
7,040
4,000
8,400
3,200
1,800
3,500
9.500

$172,356

$3,000
$3,100

$20,000
40,000
40,000
14,000
94,460
34,000
12,500
7,500
164,000
7,200
750

300

$172,356

$5,000
$3,100

$20,000
40,000
40,000
14,000
94,460
34,000
12,500
7,500
164,000
7,200
750

300

$431,110

$31,247

Penacook
®8 at Penacook
;‘ [ner Rental/Pickup
tay
B Debrig Disposal
,Committee Expenses
: O Testing, etc.

13,000
23,356
52,010
2,500
2,400
14,000
200
800
1.500

$339,786

$24,635
17,036
23,158
41,886
0

2,100
14,086
37

523
2.891

$434,710

$31.247
11,000
24,856
56,468
2,500
500
14,000
900

800
3.000

$434,710

$31,247
11,000
24,856
56,468
2,500
500
14,000
900

300
3.000

5 Waste Collection

$141,013

$126.352

$145,271

$145.271




4 OF ANDOVER (\2‘0049 1

iblic Safety
abor (Part-time) $41.036 $34,542 $48,020 $48,020
ahor (Full-time) 32,960 33,059 37,120 37,120
enefits (Full-time officer) 9,120 9,317 10,415 10,415
yira Detail Labor 49,000 71,516 1,000 1,000
ini 1,400 543 1,100 1,100
1,400 1,240 1,300 1,300
7,040 7,289 7,225 7,225
4,000 3,780 4,000 4,000
8,400 8,400 8,400 8,400
3,200 1,076 2,500 2,500
1,800 1,862 1,600 1,600
| 3,500 1,870 3,500 3,500
iser Expenses 4,000 3,784 5,000 5,000
iser Fuel 5.500 5.927 6.500 6,500
$172,356 $184,205  $137,680 $137,680

Mitigation Plan $5,000 $9.500 $ 0 $ 0

ires $3.,100 $1,880 $3,100 $3,100
dlivays & Bridges

imer I abor $20,000 $20,083 $20,000 $20,000

ier Equipment Rental 406,000 21,773 45,000 45,000

Bner Materials & Misc, 40,000 8,497 40,000 40,000

Labor 14,000 15,195 14,000 14,000

i qullpment Rental 94,460 160,061 105,000 105,000

Matenals & Misc. 34,000 31,949 34,000 34,000

OPeratlon & Maintenance 12,500 5,666 12,000 12,000

- 7,500 378 7,500 7,500

164,000 183,218 186,000 186,000

7,200 5,545 7,200 7,200

750 595 750 750

300 147 300 300

$434,710 $453,107 $472.450 $472.450

$31,247 $24,179  $32,000  $32,000

% 11,000 19,173 15,000 15,000
18 o Penacook 24,856 24,856 26,616 26,616
+2 Fees at Penacook 56,468 42,901 58,794 58,794
o Mlainer Rental/Pickup 2,500 0 2,000 2,000
* Outlay 500 0 500 500
-;;' @tion Debris Disposal 14,000 16,547 16,000 16,000
% Commmee Expenses 900 824 500 500
H20 Testing, etc. 800 499 800 800
Waste Collection 3,000 1,573 5,700 5.700
$145,271 $130,552  $157,910  $157.910




{OWN OF ANDOVER

Pablic Safety
" Police

Labor (Part-time) $48.,020 $41,948 $51,040
" Labor (Full-time) 37,120 36,579 42.320
" Benefits (Full-time officer) 10,415 10,422 11,941
| Extra Detail Labor 1,000 0 0
£ Training 1,100 1,379 1,000
& 4th of July 1,300 1,240 1,300
© Office Expenses 7,225 7,883 7.400
& Telephone 4,000 3,981 4,200
" Dispatch 3,400 8,400 8,832
~ Prosecution Expenses 0 600 600
Building Utilities 2,500 1,074 2,000
Uniforms 1,600 1,607 1,600
Equipment 3,500 4,299 3,700
Cruiser Expenses 5,000 2,957 6,000
Cruiser Fuel 6,500 4,478 6.700
$137,680 $126,847  $148,633
* forest Fires $3,100 $1,310 $3.,100
Highways & Bridges
% Sunmer Labor $20,000 $33216  $20,000
Simmer Equipment Rental 45,000 79,090 45,000
Summer Materials & Misc. 40,000 13,218 30,000
Winter Labor 14,000 13.379 14,000
3 Winter Equipment Rental 105,000 104,295 105,000
1 Winter Materials & Misc. 34.000 62,510 44,000
Grader Maintenance & Repair 6,000 2,367 3,000
L Gader Fuel 6,000 2,910 3,000
Bridges 7,500 294 7,500
1 Bvjects 186,700 68,762 365,000
Estreet Lights 7,200 6,043 7,000
Sirect Signs 750 761 1,000
2 00T Drug Testing 300 45 300
E $472,450 $386,800  $644,800
3ilid Waste Disposal
3 'fTnsfer Station
- Labor $32,000 $29,629  $32,000
| Operating Expenses 15,000 11,138 15.000
- ¥ Trucking to Penacook 26,616 26,650 28,500
' & Tipping Fees at Penacook 58,794 56,853 61,500
L Metal Container Rental/Pickup 2,000 0 2,000
- Capital Outlay 500 0 7,000
- ¥, Construction Debris Disposal - 16,000 17,615 18,000
cling Committee Expenses 500 170 500
8 Landfill H20 Testing, etc. 800 500 800
SaZardous Waste Collection 5,700 4,769 3,000
$157,910 $147,324  $168,300

$51,040
42,320
11,941
0

1,000
1,300
7.400
4,200
8,832

600
2,000
1,600
3,700
6,000
6,700

$148,633

$3,100

$20,000
45,000
30,000
14,000
105,000
44,000
3,000
3,000
7,500
365,000
7,000
1,000
300
$644,800

$32,000
15,000
28,500
61,500
2,000
500
18,000
500

800
___3,000
$161,800




12 O D S’ TOWN OF ANDOVEQ
Public Safety ‘9\
Police
Labor (Part-time) $51,040 $47,068 $55,818 $55,818
Labor (Full-time) 42,320 41,935 45,892 45,39)
Benefits (Full-time officer) 11,941 11,993 13,095 13,005
Training 1,000 1,638 1,000 1,000
4th of July 1,300 1,170 1,300 1,300
Office Expenses 7,400 7,959 7,936 7,936 |
Telephone 4,200 4,049 4200 4,200
Dispatch 8,832 8,400 8,610 8,610
Prosccution Expenses 600 600 600 600
Building Utilities 2,000 1,365 2,200 2.200
Uniforms 1,600 1,333 1,600 1,600
Equipment 3,700 1,262 3,700 3,700
Cruiser Expenses 6,000 3,250 6,000 6,000
Cruiser Fuel 6,700 5,993 8.000 8,000
$148,633 $138,055  $159,951 $159,951
Forest Fires $3,100 $906 $3,100 $3,100
Emergency Management $0 $6,407 $0 30
Highways & Bridges
Summer Labor $20,000 $29,297 $25,000 $25,000
Summer Equipment Rental 45,000 187,176 45,000 43,000
Summer Materials & Misc. 30,000 49,368 30,000 30,000
Winter Labor 14,000 13,345 14,000 14,00
Winter Equipment Rental 105,000 141,142 105,000 105,001
Winter Materials & Misc. 44,000 8,646 44 600 44,00
Grader Maintenance & Repair 3,000 2,822 4,000 4 001
(rader Fuel 3,000 3,324 4,000 4,00
Bridges 7,500 0 7,500 7,50
Projects 337,000 530,944 188,424 159,94
Street Lights 7,000 6,633 7,000 7,00
Street Signs 1,000 2,182 2,000 2,00
DOT Drug Testing 300 100 300 3
$616,800 $974,979  $476,224 $447.7¢
Solid Waste Disposal
Transfer Station
Labor $32,000 $31,021 $35,000 $35,00
Operating Expenses 15,000 13,275 15,000 15,00
Trucking to Penacook 28,500 29,448 33,275 33,2
Tipping Fees at Penacook 61,500 59,151 55,315 55,3
Metal Container Rental/Pickup 2,000 0 2,000 2,0
Capital Outlay 500 423 500 3
Construction Debris Disposal 18,000 11,188 15,000 15,0
Recycling Commitiee Expenses 500 314 500 S
Oid Landfill H20 Testing, etc. 800 763 300 &
Hazardous Waste Collection 3,000 197 3.000 3.0

$161,800 $145,780  $160,390 $160,:



$55,818
45,892
13,095
1,000
1,300
7,936
4,200
8,610
600
2,200
1,600
3,700
6,000

__ 8,000

$159,951

$3,100

_ $25,000
Mimer Equipment Rental 45,000
Ner Materials & Misc, 30,000
t Labor 14,000
T Equipment Rental 137,500
T Materials & Misc. 44,000
Way Permits 0
Maintenance & Repair 4,000
uel 4,000
7,500

265,924

fs 7,000
iy 2,000
L gTestmg 300
$586,224

A5te Disposy)
ition

$35,000
'8 Expense 15,000

1 0 Penacook 33,275
SCS_ af Penagoolk 55,315
liiner RentalPickup 2,000
a

fl0uy 500
18 Debris Disposal 15,000

$53,268
45,892
12,620
865
1,140
8,321
4,291
8,610
600
1,628
1,152
2,341
4,036

. 10,244
$155,008

$348

$20,970
67,855
32,993
8,135
230,944
57,176
30

7,308
6,219

70
264,260
6,993
616
322
$703,891

$33,508
18,723
32,794
51,270
0

0
17,343

109

$56,820
45,960
14,139
1,000
1,325
8,132
4,200
8,610
900
2,200
1,500
3,600
6,000

_ 8.400

$162,786

$3,100

$25,000
45,000
60,000
14,000
170,000
44,000
150
5,000
5,000
7,500
295,000
7,000
2,000
300
$679,950

$36,000
15,000
35,000
57,900
0

500
18,000

$56,220
45,960
14,139
1,000
1,325
8,132
4,200
8,610
900
2,200
1,500
3,600
6,000
__8.400
$162,786

$3,100

$25,000
45,000
60,000
14,000
170,000
44,000
150
5,000
5,000
7,500
192,000
7,000
2,000
300
$576,950

$36,000
15,000
35,000
57,900
0

500
18,000




Town Of Andover Proposed Budget 25

WN OF ANDOVER PROPOSED BUDGET

Appropriations Expenditures

vernment
rs' Salaries

2009

$4,500
9,000
150
8,034
2,200

ax Collector Salary 27,000

licers' Expenses
dministrator Salary
hninistrator Benefits
¥Boolkkeeper

$30,884

$50,000
2,425
18,000

Supplies & Equipment 13,000

g
lity Insurance

b Andover Town Report — 2009

18,650
23,413
4,500
3,800
1,750
860
1,000
60,000
1,000
13,000
2,300
1,000

15.000
$229,638

$6,300
2,300
5,000
$13,600

$8.000
$25,000
$13,120
£10.000
$56,120

$56,820
45,960

2009

$4,493
2,775
[10
9.428
2,200
26,950
$45,956

$50,000
2,425
16,329
15,333
22,245
20,662
5,455
2,127
1,746
655

394
60,030
620
11,849
2,590
807
7.021
$220,488

$5,972
2,104
6.609
514,685

$8,377
$21,598
£13,159
$8.202
$51,336

$55,674
45,085

Selectmen’s

Budget

Budget Committee’s

2010

$4,500
9,000
400
8,034
2,200
_28,200
$52,334

$50,000
6,000
18,000
18,000
19,884
21,092
4,500
3,800
1,750
1,500
1,000
16,000
1,000
13,000
2,300
1,000
15,000
$187.,826

$6,300
2,300
7,000
$15,600

$8,000
$25,000
$13,500
$10,000
$36,500

$59,580
47,686

2010

§4.,500
4,500
400
3,034
2,200
28,200
$47.834

$50,000
6,000
18,000
18,000
19,884
21,092
4,500
3,800
1,750
1,500
1,000
10,000
1,000
13,000
2,300
1,000
15,000
$187.826

$6,300
2,300
7.000
$15,600

58,000
$25,000
$13,500
$10.000
$56,500

$57,390
46,420

sjuawedaq umoy
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26 Town Of Andover Proposed Budget

Appropriations Expenditures
2009 2009

Benefits (Full-time officer) 14,139 18,245

Training

4th of July

Office Expenses
Telephone
Dispatch
Prosecution Expenses
Building Utilities
Uniforms
Equipment
Cruiser Expenses
Cruiser Fuel

Forest Fires

Highways & Bridges
Summer Labor

1,000 748
1,325 1,386
8,132 6,093
4,200 4,490
8,610 8,963
900 900
2,200 1,626
1,500 24
3,600 738
6,000 4,053
8.400 5,748
3162,786 $153,773

$3,100 $2,903

$25,000 $30,052

Surnmer Equipment Rental 45,000 89,156
Summer Materials & Misc. 60,000 30,402

Winter Labor

14,000 25,204

Winter Equipment Rental 170,000 184,983
Winter Materials & Misc. 44,000 30,471

Driveway Permits

150

Grader Maintenance & Repair 5,000 8,424

Grader Fuel
Bridges

Projects

Street Lights
Street Signs

DOT Drug Testing

Solid Waste Disposal
Transfer Station
Labor
Operating Expenses

5,000 3914
7,500 4,284
192,000 175,646
7.000 7,011
2,000 1,617
300 106

Selectmen’y

Budget Co
2019

17,407
1,000
1,650
8,496
5,400
9,863
1,200
2,200
1,500
3.500
5,900

—_8.400

$173,782
$3,100

$25,000
45,000
60,000
14,000
170,000
44,000
150
3,000
5,000
7,500
145,000
7,000
2,000
300

$576,950 $591,270

$36,000 $40,440
15,000 15,892

Trucking to Penacook 35,000 35,788
Tipping Fees at Penacook 57,900 53,646

Capital Outlay

500 0

Construction Debris Disposal 18,000 12,476
Recycling Committee Expenses 500 193
0ld Landfill H20 Testing, etc. 300 413
Hazardous Waste Collection

$529,950

336,000
15,000
36,200
81,000

500
18,000
500
800
1.500

$163,700 $158,848

$189,500

Andover Town Report - 2009
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Town Of Andover Budget 31

TOWN OF ANDOVER BUDGET

Approved Selectmen  Budgt Comm
2010 Budget Spent in 2010 2011 Budget 2011 Budget

fal Government
fiicer's Salaries
1 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500
Bspecior 4,500 4470 4500 4,500
3 400 470 200 200
bin Clerk Salary 8,034 9,004 9,671 9,000
[ 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200
#illax Collector 27,000 26,292 31,200 30,000
¥ Stipend 1,200 1,200 1,200
- $47,834 $48,077 $52,271 $51,600
s Expenses
rator Salary $50,000 $50,000 $52,000 $50,000
Irator Benefits 6,000 6,000 15,242 15,242
Okkeeper 15,000 16,632 18,000 18,000
' 18,000 17.416 13,000 13,000
19,884 22,100 20,000 20,000
21,092 25,324 21,847 21,847
4.500 5,703 5,000 5,000
3,800 3,036 3,800 3,800
E 1,750 1,670 1,750 1,750
7 fration 1,500 4,546 1,000 1,000
gt 1,000 424 1,000 1,000
tF0perty 10,000 8,342 10,000 10,000
o 1,000 680 1,500 1,500
3,000 15,793 15,000 15,000
2,300 1,961 2,300 2,300
1,000 895 1,000 1,000
15,000 4,788 15,000 15,000

$184,826 $185,309 $197,439 $195,439

$6,300 $4,935 $7,100 $7.100
2,300 2134 2,300 2,300
2, Supplies 6,000 8,126 5,000 5,000

$14,600 $15,193 $14,400 $14.400

i ing $8,000 34,971 $7,500 $7,500
- lrance 25,000 24,114 25,000 25,000
- 13,500 14,441 13,970 13,970
10,000 7,388 10,000 10,000

$56,500 $50,914 $56,470 $56,470

V'tme)

: $58,300 $57,411 $61,104 $58,300
b Andover Town Report - 2010
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32 Town Of Andover Budget

Approved

2010 Budget Spentin 201¢
Paiice Labor (Full-Time) 47 686 46,472
Police Benefits (Full-Time) 17,407 24027
Police Extra-Detall Labor 5,745
Police Training 1,000 993
Police Fourth of July 1,400 1,386
Police Office Expenses 8,223 7.513
Police Telephone 5,400 5,668
Police Dispatch 9,863 9,883
Police Prosecuiion 1,200 1,200
Police Utilities 2,200 1,680
Police Uniforms 1,000 742
Police Equipment 3,000 647
Palice Cruiser Expenses 5,900 6,491
Polica Cruiser Fuel 7,900 8,366
Subtotal $170,479 $178,218

Emergency Medical Services

Support Salary $3,750 $3,750

Training and Licensure 3,376 3,358

Office Suppiies 750 o7

Medical Suppiies 9,000 10,858

Oxygen 750 831

Medtronics 1,125

PPE/Clothing 2,250 1,013

Ambulance Maintenance 750 2,639

Ambulance Diesel Fuel 1,013 882

Ambulance Communications 1,238 958
$24,000 $25,096

Emergency Management

and Forest Fires

Emerg. Mgmt. and Forest Fires $3,100 $4,754

Forest Fire Labor

Subtotal $3,100 $4,754

Highways & Bridges

Summer Labor $25,000 $24,760 $25,000
Summer Equipment Rental 35,750 79,512 35,750
Summer Materials & Misc. 60,000 16,256 60,000
Winter Labor 14,000 17,869 14,000
Winter Equipment Rental 170,000 113,644 170,000
Winter Materials & Misc. 28,000 40,105 28,000
Driveway Permis 150 150
Grader Maintenance & Repair 5,000 3,136 5,000
Grader Fuel 5,000 3,996 5,000
Bridges 7,500 6,213 7,500
Projects 65,000 35,823 81,650
Street Lights 7,000 7141 7,000
Street Signs 2,000 242 2,000

Andover Town Report - 2010




Qﬁ \ Approved
ty 2011 Budget
r (Part-Time} $58,300
i (Full-Time) 47,686
{ime Labor
ofits (Full-Time)- 26,125
1-Detail |.abor
iing 1,000
1h of July 1,400
& Expenses 8,370
phone 5,400
iatch 7,285
secution 1,700
ies 2,200
orms 1,060
ipment 3,200
iser Expenses 6,000
iser Fuel 8,400

$178,066
¥ Medical Services
gary $5,000
NG Licensure 4,500
plies 750
upplies 13,500
1,250
8 9,125
ing 3,000
£ Maintenance 2,500
2 Diesel Fuel 1,350
& Communicafions 1,650
pense
Eintercept Fees
$42,625
ity Management and Forest Fires
_igmt. and Forest Fires $9,000
R Lahor
E $9,000
B4 Bridges
bor $25,000
i QUipment Rental 35,750
Materials & Misc. 60,000
fhor 14,000
F Pment Rental 170,000
fals & Misc. 28,000
Permits 150
Nlenance & Repair 5,000 -
gl 5,000
7,500
81,650

Town Of Andover Budget 25

Spent in
2011
$55,776
43,089

39,235
7,509
1,367
1,449
6,719
5,588
7.285
1,200
1,609
1,602
1,236
4,806
9,070

$187,521

$3,250
2,420
1,219
2,364
640
4,102
1,034
5673
1411
179
948
1,080
$24,290

$3,958

$3,958

$26,009
73,798
31,281
14,676
179,670
1,574
20
2771
5,998
6,656
86,130

Selectmen Budgt Comm EI
2012 Budget 2012 Budget <
$59,758 $59,758 ¥ 3
46,310 46310V 9
3,588 3,588V o
35,429 354297 &
=
i 3
1,000 1007/8
1,800 1.800" =+
8,472 84727
5,400 5400 Y
0,863 0,863
2300 2.300 {
2,200 1,900 ¥
750 750 ¥
2950 2950 ¥
£,000 8,000
8,400 8.400v
$194,220  $193,920
$5,000 $5,000v
3,000 3.000 v
250 2507,
7.500 7,500
1,250 1250V
1,425 1,125
2,000 2,000
3.500 3500 ¢
1,350 1,350
1,650 4,650 ¥,
2,000 2,000 :,;
2500 2,500
$31,125 $31,425
51000~/  $1,000 "
5,000 3000~
$6,000 $4,000
$30,000 $28,000 /
45,750 45,750 v
60,000 60,000 ¥
15,000 15,000 4
170,000 160,000 <
28.000 28.000 ¥
150 150 ‘f(
5,000 5,000
5000 5.000Y.
12,500 125007
17 500 17 5004

Andover Town Report - 2011



Approved

2012 Budget
Public Safety
Police Labor (Part-Time) $59,758
Police Labor (Full-Time) 46,310
Police Overtime Labor 3,588
Police Benefits (Full-Time) 35,429
Police Training 1,000
Police Fourth of July 1,800
Police Office Expenses 8,472
Police Telephone 5,400
Palice Dispatch 9,863
Police Prosecution 2,300
Police Utilities 1,900
Police Uniforms 750
Police Equipment 2,950
Police Cruiser Expenses 6,000
Police Cruiser Fuel 8,400
Subtotal $193,920
Emergency Medical Services
Support Salary $5,000
Training and Licensure 3,000
Office Supplies 250
Medical Supplies 7,500
Oxygen 1,250
Medtronics 1,125
PPE/Clothing 2,000
Ambulance Maintenance 3,500
Ambulance Diesel Fuel 1,350
Ambulance Communications 1,650
Billing Expense 2,000
Paramedic Intercept Fees 2,500
Subtotal $31,125
Emergency Management and Forest Fires
Emerg. Mgmt. and Forest Fires $1,000
Forest Fire Labor 3,000
Subtotal $4,000
Highways & Bridges
Summer Labor $28,000
Summer Equipment Rental 45,750
Summer Materials & Misc. 60,000
Winter Labor 15,000
Winter Equipment Rental 160,000
Winter Materials & Misc. 28,000
Driveway Permits 150
Grader Maintenance & Repair 5,000
Grader Fuel 5,000
Bridges 12,500
Projects 17,500

Spentin
2012

$58,394
45,905
2,127
34,945
942
1,875
8,008
5,042
7,285
1,200
2,161
802
1,508
8,989
8,940
$188,323

$5,000
1,613
24%
6,227
1,325
1,332
807
1,308
1,231
3,313
3,140
2,100
$27,545

$2,914

$2,914

$44,278
84,598
49274
501
120,286
18,536

3,546
2,480
6,047
17,717

Andover Town Renort — 2012
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Selectmen
2013 Budget

$65,582
47,699
3,500
51,309
1,000
2,160
8472
5,400
9,863
2,300
2,200
1,000
3,200
6,200
8,900
$218,785

$3,500
3,000
250
7,500
1,250
1,125
2,000
3,500
1,350
1,650
2,000
2,500
$29,625

$1,000
3,000
$4,000

$28,000
45,750
60,000
15,000
160,000
23,000
150
5,000
5,000
12,500
30,000

Budgt Comm
2013 Budget

$65,582
47,699
3,500
51,309
1,000
2,160
8,472
5,400
9,863
2,300
2,200
1,000
3,200
6,200
8,900
$218,785

$3,500
3,000
250
7,500
1,250
1,125
2,000
3,500
1,350
1,650
2,000
2,500
$29,625

$1,000
3,000
$4,000

$28,000
45,750
60,000
15,000
160,000
23,000
150
5,000
5,000
12,500
30,000

Sunosn umol



Other

Planning & Zoning

Property & Liability Insurance
Cemeteries

Legal Expenses

Subtotal

Public Safety

Police Labor {(Part-Time)
Police Labor (Full-Time)
Police Overtime Labor
Police Computers/Software
Police Benefits (Full-time)
Police Training

Police Fourth of July
Police Secretary Wages
Police Office Expenses
Paolice Dues/Subscriptions
Police Telephone

Police Dispatch

Police Prosecution

Police Uniforms

Police Equipment

Police Cruiser Expenses
Police Cruiser Fuel
Subtotal

Emergency Medical Services
Support Salary

Training and Licensure
Office Supplies

Medical Supplies

Oxygen

Physio Control
PPE/Clothing

Ambulance Maintenance
Ambulance Diesel Fuel
Ambulance Communications
Billing Expense

Paramedic Intercept Fees
Subtotal

Emergency Management and Forest Fires

Emerg. Mgmt. and Forest Fires
Forest Fire Labor
Subtotal

Highways & Bridges
Summer Labor

Summer Equipment Rental
Summer Materials & Misc.

Approved Spentin
2013 Budget 2013
$7,500 $8,069
25,507 14,809
14,000 13,968
10,000 12,268
$57,007 $49,114
$65,582 $56,473
47,699 46,097
3,500 3,178
| new budget line item |
36,406 36,406
1,000 330
2,160 2,025
| new budget line item |
8472 4,547
| new budget fine item |
5,400 4,978
9,863 7,285
2,300 1,244
1,000 859
3,200 765
6,200 10,427
8,900 10,937
$201,682 $185,151
$3,500 $3.500
3,000 1,955
250 173
7,500 2,049
1,250 1,105
1,125
2,000
3,500 1,627
1,350 1,280
1,650 1,235
2,000 1,831
2,500 700
$29,625 $15,455
$1,000 $305
3,000
$4,000 $305
$28,000 $37,870
45,750 57,069
60,000 38,382

Andover Town Report - 2013
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Selectmen Budgt Comm
2014 Budget 2014 Budget
$5,568 $5,568
21,375 21,375
14,498 14,498
10,721 10,721
$52,162 $52,162
568,445 $68,445
49,130 49,130
3,500 3,500
3,000 3,000
rmoved fo Refirement; Insurance [
200 500
2,160 2,160
7,140 7,140
3,972 3,972
130 150
9,400 5,400
9,863 9,863
2,300 2,300
1,000 1,000
3,200 3,200
3,250 3,250
9,200 9,200
$172,210 $172,210
$3,500 $3,500
3,000 3,000
250 250
7,500 7,500
1,250 1,250
1,125 1,125
2,000 2,000
3,500 3,000
1,350 1,350
1,650 1,850
2,000 2,000
2,500 2,500
$29,625 $29,625
$1,000 $1,000
3,000 3,000
$4,000 $4,000
$35,000 $35,000
50,000 50,000
60,000 60,000

Sunasy umoy



Town Of Andover Budget 9

Andmuer Tnwn Rannrt — 201K

TOWN OF ANDOVER BUDGET
Town Meeting votes on the Budget Committee’s budget.
Approved Spentin Selectmen  Budgt Comm
2015 Budget 2015 2016 Budget 2016 Budget
General Government
Executive $68,491 $68,337 $68,241
Election, Registration, and Vital Statistics 60,325 54,231 62,065
Financial Administration 95,891 90,090 90,890
Revaluation of Property 25111 20,984 23,184
+ Legal Expense 19,200 29,204 29,200
= Personnel Administration 52472 54 445 59,889
Planning and Zoning 6,869 10,349 28,025
General Government Buildings 20,788 20,360 27,643
Cemeteries 1,000 7,958 24,969
Insurance 97,867 89,299 120,066
Other General Government 34,918 34,266
Public Safety
Police $188,287 $180,136 $189,571
Ambulance 36,750 27,095 36,750
Building Inspection 2,600 1,835 2,600
Emergency Management 4,000 6,000
Highways and Streets
Highways and Streets $478,360 $491,602 $498,677
Street Lighting 6,400 5,725 4,000
Sanitation
Solid Waste Disposal $183,247 $181,550 $191,298
Solid Waste Cleanup 800 800
Health
Pest Control $500 $500
Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other 14,590 14,590 16,770
Welfare $15,000 $13,910 $18,000
Cuiture and Recreation
Parks and Recreation $26,200 $24,824 $22,500
Library 40,900 40,084 41,000
Other Culture and Recreation 20,000 9,070 10,000
Conservation $1,000 $1.171 $1,000
Tax Anticipation Notes - Interest $12,000 $5,000
Total without Warrant Articles $1,478,648 $1471,767 $1,612,904

BunasA umoy,



12 Town Of Andover Budget
TOWN OF ANDOVER BUDGET

Town Meeting votes on the Budget Commitiee’s budget.

Approved Spent in Selectmen
2016 Budget 2016 2017 Budget

General Government
Executive $68,241 $68,636 $70,195
Election, Registration, and Vital Statistics 62,065 58,031 56,465
Financial Administration 90,890 89,016 90,198
Revaluation of Property 23,184 23,184 20,984
Legal Expense 29,200 22,604 24,325
Personne! Adminisiration 59,889 59,845 84,765
Planning and Zoning 28,025 15,676 27,025
General Government Buildings 27,643 17,379 27,718
Cemeteries 24 969 22,067 20,157
insurance 120,066 113,185 119,972
Information Technology 34,266 34,346 37,082
Public Safety
Police $189,571 $181,886 $198,731
Ambulance 36,750 36,282 36,750
Building Inspection 2,600 1,433 2,500
Emergency Management 6,000 1,544 20,937
Highways and Streets
Highways and Streets $498,677 $524,359 $509,357
Street Lighting 4,000 5,611 5,500
Sanitation
Solid Waste Disposal $191,298 $193,524 $198,152
Sofid Waste Cleanup 800 470 800
Health
Pest Control $500 $500
Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other 16,770 16,750 16,750
Weifare $18,000 $18,783 $19,730
Culture and Recreation
Parks and Recreation $22,500 $20,806 $17,000
Library 41,000 40,964 40,325
Other Cuiture and Recreation 10,000 7,287 10,000
Conservation $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Tax Anticipation Notes - Interest $5,000
Total without Warrant Articles $1,612,904 $1,574,668 $1,636,918

Andover Town Report - 2016

Budgt Comm
2017 Budget

$70,195
56,465
90,198
20,984
24,325
64,769
27,025
27,718
20,157
119,972
37,082

$198,731
36,750
2,500
20,937

$509,357
5,500

$198,152
800

$500
16,750

$19,730

$17,000
40,325
10,000

$1,000

$1,636,918



TOWN OF ANDOVER BUDGET

General Government
Executive

Election, Registration, and Vital Statistics

Financial Administration
Revaluation of Property
Legal Expense
Personnel Administration
Planning and Zoning
_General Government Buildings
“Cemeteries
Insurance
Information Technology

Public Safety

Police

Ambulance

Building Inspection
Emergency Management

Highways and Streets
Highways and Streets
Street Lighting

Sanitation
Solid Waste Disposal
Solid Waste Cleanup

Health
Pest Control
Health Agencies, Hospitals, and Other

Welfare

Culture and Recreation

Parks and Recreation

Library

Patriotic Purposes - Fourth of July
Other Culture and Recreation

Conservation
Tax Anticipation Notes - interest

Total without Warrant Articles

Approved
2017 Budget

$70,195
56,465
90,198
20,984
24,325
64,765
27,025
27,718
20,157
119,972
37,082

$198,731
36,750
2,500
20,937

$509,357
5,900

$198,152
800

$500
16,750

$19,730

$17,000
40,325

10,000
$1,000

$1,636,918

Spent in
2017

$72,021
53,028
89,253
21,671
21,147
69,909
17,253
37,705
12,035
123,022
36,392

$181,190
20,159
1,488
16,421

$535,008
5,690

$225,320
252

16,749
$11,021

$21,649
34,178

2,804
$1,112

$1,629,477

Andover Town Report — 2017

Selectmen
2018 Budget

$72,591
26,465
92,681
20,984
26,300
67,713
23,087
73,154
16,689
142,543
36,212

$198,731
64,250
2,500
20,902

$574,070
92,300

$218,890
500

$500
16,950

$19,730

$17,000
40,325
10,000
10,000

$1,000

$1,829,127

Budgt Comm
2018 Budget

$72,591
56,465
92,681
20,964
26,300
67,773
23,087
73,154
16,689
142,543
36,212

$198,731
64,250
2,500
20,902

$574,070
5,300

$218,890
500

$500
16,950

$19,730

$17,000
40,325
10,000
10,000

$1,000

$1,829,127

17



BEACH HOUSE ELECTRIC 549 369 400 400
BEACH HOUSE BLDG 7,500 3,500 2,000 2,600
“Total™ BUILDINGS 53,154 37.231 55,350 55,350
CEMETERIES

CEMETERY FLAGS 300 151 500 500
CEMETERY LABOR 13,609 9,088 11,609 11,600
CEMETERY SOFTWARE 50 50 50 50
CEMETERY-ELECE A, 400 365 400 400
CEMETERY SEXTON 750 750 750 750
CEMETERY PROJECTS 1,580 1,818 7,875 7.875
**Totai** CEMETERIES 16,689 12,222 21,184 21,184
INSURANCE

PROPERTY/LIABILITY INS 22,561 22,561 21,829 21,829
WORKERS COMP 14,566 14,566 18,207 18,207
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 1,340 1,340 1,174 1,174
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE 2,604 3,145 3,145 3,145
HEALTH INSURANCE 101,472 87,643 73,158 73,158
**Total** INSURANCE 142,543 129,255 117,513 117,513
ADVERTISING

ADVERTISING 0 0 450 450
*Total**ADVERTISING 0 0 450 450
BUDGET COMMITTEE

BC SECRETARY WAGES 800 400 500 500
BC WORKSHOPS 180 180 160 160
*Total** BUDGET COMMITTEE 960 580 660 660
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

IT - DotGov 400 400 400 400
IT - Website 3,000 4,480 3,000 3,000
IT - Mainstay 13,752 13,952 16,446 16,446
IT - Internet 2,700 2,829 1,308 1,308
IT - Avitar Software 7,488 7.654 10,211 10,241
iT - BMSI 2,048 2,049 2,090 2,090
IT - Sharp Copier 1,600 1,644 1,644 1,644
IT - FP Mailing Sofutions 351 468 470 470
IT - OFFSITE BACKUP 4,058 4,056 0 0
IT- WEBRQOT SECURITY 312 336 0 0
IT- OFFICE 385 504 0 o] 0
**Total™ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 36,212 37,867 35,569 35,569

POLICE DEPARTMENT

PD E/T OFFICER WAGES 66,000 63,462 106,980 106,880
PD P/T OFFICERS WAGES 72,650 42,924 48,822 48,822
PD SECRETARY WAGES 10,765 10,365 10,765 10,765
PD 4TH OF JULY 3,780 3,440 3,780 3,780
PD PROSECUTION EXPENSE 1,224 1,224 1,224 1,224
PD TELEPHONES 5,400 3,883 4,000 4,000
PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,500 3,223 3,560 3,500
PD POSTAGE 150 179 260 200
PD CRUISER FUEL 10,980 5,346 10,980 10,980
PD CRUISER REPAIR 4,000 3.0680 4,000 4,000
PD Cruiser Payment 5422 5,422 5,422 5422
PD DISPATCH 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500
PD MILEAGE 0 50 100 160
PD UNIFORMS 1,000 645 4,824 4,824
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PD TRAINING& 750 707 750 750
PD DRY CLEANING 720 328 720 720
PD DUES-SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,680 1,395 1,465 1485
PD EQUIPMENT 3,200 8,121 3.200 3,200
*Total** POLICE DEPARTMENT 198,731 159,273 218,232 218,232
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
EMS TRAINING & LICENSURE 3,000 1,850 1,500 1,500
EMS OFFICE SUPPLIES 100 173 156 150
EMS BiLLING EXPENSE 1,800 580 500 500
EMS PPE CLOTHING 1,300 0 1,300 4,300
EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 6,500 6,507 5,000 5,000
EMS OXYGEN 1,000 481 500 500
EMS PARAMEDIC 1,800 0 0 8]
EMS SUPPORT SALARY 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500
EMS PHYSIO CONTROCL 1,300 3,661 2,500 2,500
EMS AMB MAINTENANCE 2,060 527 2,000 2,000
EMS AMBULANCE DIESEL 1,250 650 750 750
EMS AMB COMMUNICATIONS 1,500 1,105 1,000 1,000
EMS DAYTIME 40,000 35,005 80,000 80,000
**Tofal** EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 64,250 53,741 98,700 98,700
FOREST FIRE
FOREST FIRE LABOR 3,00¢ 0 3,060 3,000
FOREST FIRE EQUIPMENT 1,006 196 1,000 1,000
FORESTRY TRUCK LEASE 15,6562 15,652 15,6852 15,652
**Total** FOREST FIRE 19,652 15,848 19,652 19,652
EMERGENCY OPERATION CENTER
EMERGENCY OP (FEMA ETC) 500 4,000 4,000 4,000
Highland Lake Dam Annual Fee 750 750 750 750
*Total*™ Emergency Operation Center 1,250 4,750 4,750 4,750
*Total™ HIGHWAYS See Attached Sheet 574,070 585,026 583,030 583,030
STREET LIGHTING 541,040
STREET LIGHTING 5,300 5,252 5,250 5,250
**Total** STREET LIGHTING 5,300 5,252 5,250 5,250
TRANSFER STATION
TS SALARIES 61,000 61,216 66,263 66,263
TS SNOW REMOVAL-CONT 350 552 0 0
TS MAINT. 500 2,801 3,000 3,400
TS SOLID WASTE TIPPING 61,100 61,985 55,000 65,000
TS Solid Waste Transportation 18,000 23,500 24,000 24,000
TS HAZARDOUS WASTE 1,795 4,659 2,900 2,800
TS S8 DISPOSAL 13,000 12,474 0 0
TS 88 TRANSPORTATION 8,000 6,893 [ 0
TS C&D DISPOSAL 15,000 15,472 15,000 15,000
TS GLASS DISPOSAL 3,000 3,219 3,000 3,000
TS C&D HAULING/TRANSP 8,000 8,700 8,500 8,500
TS PORTABLE LAVATORY 1,120 1,120 1,120 1,12¢
TS UNIFORMS 2,400 2,572 1,200 1.20C
TS OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000 7.030 10,000 10,000
TS TRAINING & SEMINAR 575 soc 800 600
TS OVERFLOW CONTAINER 604 1,080 800 600
TS PAPER, PLASTIC, ALUMN, 0 0 3,180 3,180
TS LOOSE PAPER 0 0 2,820 2,820
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WORKERS COMP INSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP INSURANCE
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE

HEALTH INSURANCE

TOTAL INSURANCE

ADVERTISING
TOTAL ADVERTISING

BC SECRETARY WAGES
BC WORKSHOPS
TOTAL BUDGET COMMITTEE

IT - DOTGOV

IT - TOWN WEBSITE

IT - MAINSTAY

IT - INTERNET

IT - AVITAR SOFTWARE

IT - ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE

IT - SHARP COPIER

IT - FP MAILING SOLUTIONS

TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

PD F/T OFFICER WAGES

PD P/T OFFICERS WAGES

PD SECRETARY WAGES

PD 4TH OF JULY

PD PROSECUTION EXPENSE
PD OFFICE SUPPLIES

PD POSTAGE

PD CRUISER FUEL

PD CRUISER REPAIR

PD CRUISER PAYMENT

PD DiSPATCH

PD MILEAGE

PD UNIFORMS

PD TRAINING& CONFERENCES
PD DRY CLEANING

PD DUES-SUBSCRIPTIONS

PD EQUIPMENT

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT

18207 12475 18918 18518
1174 698 1000 1000
3145 2698 4674 4674

73158 101081 146762 146762

$117,513 $137,857 $194,144 5194,144
450 1653 1200 1200
5450 $1,653 51,200 $1,200
500 500 900 S00

160 80 160 160
$660 $590 $1,060 51,060

400 400 400 400
3000 3000 1500 1500

16446 17164 38202 38202
1308 3814 4250 4250

10211 10211 10533 10533
2090 2090 17750 17750
1644 2637 2800 2800

470 755 800 800
535,569 540,072 $76,235 576,235
106980 86191 113225 113225

48822 39351 46459 46459

10765 11187 11600 13411
3780 3538 4000 4000
1224 1224 1124 1124
3500 3797 3500 3500

200 140 200 200

10980 6251 10000 10000
4000 3548 4500 4500
5422 2711 0 C
7500 7500 7500 7500

100 266 300 300
45824 3815 3000 3000
750 165 1500 1500

720 441 720 720
1465 1555 1555 1555
3200 2914 3200 3200
$214,232 $174,953 $212,383 $212,194
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